

CD RES. 04 (96-R22)

APPROVAL OF THE FINAL REPORT OF THE 95TH REGULAR MEETING OF THE DIRECTING COUNCIL OF THE INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS.

Presented by the Delegation of Argentina

THE DIRECTING COUNCIL,

IN VIEW OF:

The Final Report of the 95th Regular Meeting of the Directing Council of the Inter-American Children's Institute (IIN) CD RES. 04 (95-R21), held in the second half of 2021 in the city of Argentina, which includes the Summary Minutes, the Resolutions adopted and the list of Participants;

WHEREAS:

The IIN Secretariat sends the Final Report of the 95th Regular Meeting to the Representatives of the Member States to the Directing Council for their review and approval;

TAKING INTO ACCOUNT:

There were no comments from the representatives of the Member States during the formal consideration of the report,

RESOLVED:

1. To approve without observations the aforementioned Final Report, which will be annexed to the Annual Report of the IIN to be presented at the 53rd Regular Session of the General Assembly of the Organization of American States (OAS).







